General Fund (10/12/13/14/16)

Revenue

Cash w/Fiscal Agent

Total Available

Expenditures

Medicaid FY20 Payable
Ending Month Balance

Cash

Investments

Cedar Falls Community School District

Monthly Financial Report

For the Month Ending July 31, 2020

Budget Amt.

64,851,173.00

65,725,054.00

Cash w/Fiscal Agent

Total

Balance Last Year

$14.0

$12.0

Millions

$10.0

$8.0

$6.0

$4.0

$2.0

$0.0

Jul

Aug

Previous Month

Balance
10,334,428.97
Current Month

199,482.39
17,737.33

Beginning
Year Balance

10,334,428.97
Year to Date

199,482.39
17,737.33

10,551,648.69

10,551,648.69

4,134,963.03 4,134,963.03
-25,078.46 -25,078.46

6,441,764.12 6,441,764.12
419,862.09

Budget
Balance

64,651,690.61

61,590,090.97

Percent
Remaining

99.69%

93.71%

65.62 Collins Community Credit Union MM - 0.05%
6,002,905.03 Farmers State Bank MM - .13%
18,931.38 Medicaid Credit

$6,441,764.12

$6,796,852.33

Monthly Cash Balance - Funds 10-12-13-14-16

Sep Oct

e Y2018
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=i FY2019

Dec
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Cedar Falls Community School District
Monthly Financial Report
For the Month Ending July 31, 2020

Management Fund (22)

Budget Amt.
Revenue 535,747.00
Total Available
Expenditures 826,683.00
Ending Month Balance
Cash
Investments
Total

Balance Last Year

Previous Month Beginning
Balance Year Balance
894,151.21 894,151.21
Budget Percent
Current Month Year to Date Balance Remaining
1,954.06 1,954.06 533,792.94 99.64%
896,105.27 896,105.27
706,926.50 706,926.50 119,756.50 14.49%
189,178.77 189,178.77
59,255.77
129,923.00 Collins Community Credit Union MM - 0.05%
$189,178.77
$439,206.75

Monthly Cash Balance - Fund 22

$1,150.0
$1,050.0
$950.0
$850.0

Thousands

$750.0
$650.0
$550.0
$450.0
$350.0
$250.0

$150.0 f f f f
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e FY2018 === FY2019 FY2020 FY2021
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Capital Projects Fund (31)

Revenue
Total Available

Expenditures
Ending Month Balance

Cash
Investments

Total

Balance Last Year

Statewide School Infrastructure

Sales & Service Tax [SAVE] (33)
Revenue
Total Available
Expenditures
Transfer Out (To Fund 40)

Ending Month Balance

Cash
Investments

Total

Balance Last Year

Cedar Falls Community School District

Monthly Financial Report

For the Month Ending July 31, 2020

Budget Percent

Balance Remaining
0.00 #DIV/0!
0.00 #DIV/0!

0.00 Collins Community Credit Union MM - 0.05%

Previous Month Beginning
Balance Year Balance
0.00 0.00
Budget Amt. Current Month Year to Date
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00
$0.00
$132,641.56
Previous Month Beginning
Balance Year Balance
13,005,285.55 13,005,285.55
Budget Amt. Current Month Year to Date
5,346,695.00 458,921.65 458,921.65
13,464,207.20 13,464,207.20
8,743,582.00 371,312.72 371,312.72
2,797,355.00 254,305.00 254,305.00

12,838,589.48

2,890,654.21

12,838,589.48

Budget Percent
Balance Remaining
4,887,773.35 91.42%
8,372,269.28 95.75%
2,543,050.00 90.91%

3,749,990.99 Lincoln Savings Bank MM - 0.50%
1,158,691.89 Farmers State Bank MM - 0.13%
5,000,000.00 Lincoln Savings Bank CD - 1.85%

39,252.39 Collins Community Credit Union MM - 0.05%

$12,838,589.48

$6,991,341.35

Page 3

Restricted
Unrestricted

$995,000.00
$11,843,589.48




Cedar Falls Community School District

Monthly Financial Report

For the Month Ending July 31, 2020

Physical Plant & Equipment (36)

Budget Amt.
Revenue 4,037,672.00
Total Available
Expenditures 4,107,600.00
Ending Month Balance
Cash
Investments
Total
Balance Last Year
Debt Service (40)
Budget Amt.
Revenue 2,484,267.00
Transfer In (From Fund 33) 2,797,355.00
Total Funds Available
Expenditures 5,201,255.00

Ending Month Balance
Cash
Investments
Total

Balance last year

Previous Month Beginning
Balance Year Balance
4,359,489.75 4,359,489.75
Current Month Year to Date
13,877.34 13,877.34
4,373,367.09 4,373,367.09
837,307.85 837,307.85
3,536,059.24 3,536,059.24
589,410.56

Budget Percent
Balance Remaining
4,023,794.66 99.66%
3,270,292.15 79.62%

2,581,409.58 Collins Community Credit Union MM - 0.05%
365,239.10 Farmers State Bank MM - 0.13%

$3,536,059.24

$3,979,717.57

Previous Month
Balance

$31,059.32

Current Month

Beginning
Year Balance

$31,059.32

Year to Date

Budget Percent
Balance Remaining
2,475,029.35 99.63%
2,543,050.00 90.91%
5,201,255.00 100.00%

9,237.65 9,237.65
254,305.00 254,305.00
$294,601.97 $294,601.97
0.00 0.00
$294,601.97 $294,601.97
39,391.06
255,210.91 Lincoln Savings Bank MM - 0.50%
$294,601.97
$23,028.86
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Cedar Falls Community School District
Monthly Financial Report
For the Month Ending July 31, 2020

Previous Month Beginning
Balance Year Balance
Student Activity (21) $569,512.99 $569,512.99
Budget Percent
Budget Amt. Current Month Year to Date Balance Remaining
Revenue 1,008,230.00 98,732.09 98,732.09 909,497.91 90.21%
Total Available 668,245.08 668,245.08
Expenditures 1,135,000.00 15,121.16 15,121.16 1,119,878.84 98.67%
Ending Month Balance 653,123.92 653,123.92
Cash 241,130.44
Investments 411,993.48 Collins Community Credit Union MM - 0.05%
Total $653,123.92
Balance Last Year $548,528.22
Previous Month Beginning
Balance Year Balance
Trust/Agency Funds (27/78/81/92/93) 210,733.49 210,733.49
Budget Percent
Budget Amt. Current Month Year to Date Balance Remaining
Revenue 200,000.00 66,742.87 66,742.87 133,257.13 66.63%
Transfer In 0.00 0.00
Total Available 277,476.36 277,476.36
Expenditures 200,000.00 24,075.13 25,075.13 174,924.87 87.46%
Ending Month Balance 253,401.23 252,401.23
Cash 70,318.31
Investments 183,082.92 Collins Community Credit Union MM - 0.05%
Total $253,401.23
Balance Last Year $315,256.16
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Enterprise Funds
Food Service (61)

Revenue
Total Available

Expenditures
Ending Month Balance

Cash
Investments

Total

Balance Last Year

Student Coffee Shop (68)

Revenue
Total Available

Expenditures
Ending Month Balance

Cash

Investments

Total

Balance Last Year

Total Enterprise Fund Balance

Cedar Falls Community School District

Monthly Financial Report

For the Month Ending July 31, 2020

Budget Amt.

2,755,293.00

2,807,174.00

Budget Amt.

15,000.00

15,000.00

Previous Month

Balance

$769,226.25

Current Month

Beginning
Year Balance

$769,226.25

Year to Date

336.06 336.06
769,562.31 769,562.31
47,813.19 47,813.19
721,749.12 721,749.12
270,441.63

Budget
Balance

2,754,956.94

2,759,360.81

Percent
Remaining

99.99%

98.30%

451,307.49 Collins Community Credit Union MM - 0.05%

$721,749.12

$850,309.34

Previous Month

Beginning

Balance Year Balance
$10,370.79 $10,370.79
Current Month Year to Date
0.00 0.00
10,370.79 10,370.79
0.00 0.00
10,370.79 10,370.79
10,370.79
0.00
$10,370.79
$5,399.61
$732,119.91 $732,119.91
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Budget
Balance

15,000.00

15,000.00

Percent
Remaining

100.00%

100.00%



Cedar Falls Community School District

Monthly Financial Report

For the Month Ending July 31, 2020

River Hills Consortium Agency Fund (94)

Budget Amt.
Revenue 4,000,000.00
Total Available
Expenditures 4,000,000.00
Ending Month Balance
Cash
Investments
Total

Balance Last Year

Previous Month

Beginning

Balance Year Balance
12,950.24 12,950.24
Current Month Year to Date
413,539.83 413,539.83
426,490.07 426,490.07
12,950.24 12,950.24
413,539.83 413,539.83
413,539.83
0.00
$413,539.83
$354,684.08

Page 7

Budget
Balance

3,586,460.17

3,987,049.76

Percent
Remaining

89.66%

99.68%
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2020-2021 GENERAL OBLIGATION
JULY 2020-2021

# 31 -- General Obligation Bonds

JULY  Description Receipts Disb. FSB-MM Collins CCU Balance
Savings
YTE Totals 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(0.00)
Premium on Sale (0.00)
Final Receipt Bond 17 (0.00)
Checking Interest (0.00)
Savings Interest (0.00)
Vendor Checks {0.00)
Investment Transfer {0.00)
Investment Transfer {0.00)
Investment fee (0.00)
Investment Interest (0.00)
Monthly Totals 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
YTD Totals 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GRAND TOTAL - MONTHLY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GRAND TOTAL- YTD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00




8/4/2020 9:59 AM 2020-2021 SCHOOLHOUSE FUND WORKSHEET
JULY 2020-2021

# 33 -- Statewide Sales Tax

JULY Description Receipts Disb. ISIUT Collins / FSB FSB-CD FSB MM Balance
Investment LSB-CD
11 Series Bond LOT Series 2013

YTD Totals 3,787,654.28 5,000,000.00 1,168,533.00

3,059,098.27
LOT Receipts 457,173.66 3,5616,271.93
Receipts 3,616,271.93
Checking Interest 3,516,271.93
Savings Interest 1,747.99 1,589.10 158.89 3,516,271.93
Vendor Checks 371,312.72 3,144,859.21
Sinking Fund Transfer 254,305.00 2,890,654.21
Interest CD - ISJIT 2,890,654.21
Transfer 2,890,654.21
Transfer 2,890,654.21
Monthly Totals 458,921.65 625,617.72 0.00 1,589.10 0.00 158.89 2,890,654.21
YTD Totals 458,921.65 625,617.72 0.00 3,789,243.38 5,000,000.00 1,158,691.89

#36 - PPEL Fund

JULY Description Receipts Disb. Collins CCU Balance
FSB
YTD Totals 2,946,487.57 0.00 0.00
1,413,002.18
Taxes/Reg PPEL 2,710.40 1,415,712.58
Taxes/Voted PPEL 11,005.83 1,426,718.41
Receipts 1,426,718.41
Checking Interest 1,426,718.41
Savings Interest 161.11 161.11 1,426,718.41
Vendor Checks 837,307.85 589,410.56
Transfer 589,410.56
Taxes/Reg C&l 689,410.56
Taxes/VVoted C&I| 589,410.56
589,410.56
Monthly Totals 13,877.34 837,307.85 161.11 0.00 0.00 589,410.56
YTD Totals 13,877.34 837,307.85 2,946,648.68 0.00 0.00

#40 - Debt Service Fund

JULY Description Receipts Disb. Lincoln Balance
Investments

YTD Totals 877.75
ADJUSTEMENT BB FY18 30,181.57
Bond Payment 30,181.57
Debt Service Receipts 9,209.49 39,391.06
Sinking Fund 254,305.00 254,305.00 39,391.06
Savings Interest 28.16 28.16 39,391.06
Withdrawl 39,391.06
Vendor checks 39,391.06
Debt Service C&l 39.391.06
Transfer 39,391.06
Monthly Totals 263,542.65 0.00 254,333.16 39,391.06
YTD Totals 263,542.65 0.00 255,210.91

GRAND TOTAL - MONTHLY 736,341.64 1,462,925.57 254,494.27 1,5689.10 0.00 0.00

GRAND TOTAL - YEAR TO DATE 736,341.64 1,462,925.57  3,201,859.59 3789,243.38  5,000,000.00 1,158,691.89 3,519,455.83




8/4/2020 10:14 AM

Senior High

Monthly Totals
Year to Date Totals

Holmes Jr. High Monthly Totals

Peet Jr. High

Cedar Heights

Hansen

Lincoln

North Cedar

Orchard Hill

Southdale

Aldrich

Year to Date Totals

Monthly Totals
Year to Date Totals

Monthly Totals
Year to Date Totals

Monthly Totals
Year to Date Totals

Monthly Totals
Year to Date Totals

Monthly Totals
Year to Date Totals

Monthly Totals
Year to Date Totals

Monthly Totals
Year to Date Totals

Monthly Total
Year to Date Totals

Monthly Totals
Year to Date Totals

STUDENT ACTIVITY FUND
JULY 2020-2021

Receipts

08,682.74
98,682.74

0.90
0.90

47.10
47.10

0.39
0.39

0.17
0.17

0.24
0.24

0.1
0.1

0.26
0.26

0.18
0.18

98,732.09
98,732.09

Expend. Balance

15,027.22 218,201.78
15,027.22

- (3,826.78)

(14.98)  (1,690.54)
(14.96)

108.90 2,887.13

108.90

- 7,750.44

- 5,1562.59

- (1,174.74)

- 1,768.39

- 5,820.73

- 6,541.44

15,121.16  241,130.44
15,121.16

Invest.

284,172.12

21,285.35

74,548.13

9,135.29

4,126.71

5,664.79

2,651.70

6,111.72

4,297.67

411,993.48

Balance

502,373.90

17,458.57

72,857.59

12,022.42

11,877.15

10,817.38

1,476.96

7,880.11

9,818.40

6,541.44

653,123.92



JULY 2020-2021 FOOD SERVICE CASHFLOW

Date Explanation Recps. _Expend. Investments Balance
Year to Date Totals $451,288.40
j§712120 REVTRAK 284.97
§§7/29/20 HS SATO FS 26.00
;7/31/20 sSDs 26.00
§§7131/20 PAYROLL PAYABLES 3,999.33
:7/30/20 MM/EOM PAYROLL 24,540.78
7/16/20 Vendor Checks 19,273.08
7/31/20 Collins Savings 19.09 19.09
270,441.63
270,441.63
270,441.63
270,441.63
270,441.863
Monthly Totals: $336.06 $47,813.19 $19.09
Year To Date Totals $336.06 $47,813.19 $451,307.49

Explanation
iBalance

Revenue
:Expenditures

%Monthly To

iBalance

Cash Balance
Savings

CFCSD COFFEE SHOP CASH FLOW

Tiger Den

NC Coffee

JULY 2020-2021

Prior Revenue

$ 270,441.63
$451,307.49

Prior Expenditures Balance

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Total Revenue

$0.00 $0.00
$0.00
$0.00 $0.00

Cash Balance

Total Expenditures

$10,370.79;
$10,370.79%
$10,370.79;
$10,370.79;
$10,370.79:
$10,370.79:
$10,370.79;
$10,370.79:
$10,370.79:
$10,370.79!
$10,370.79;
$10,370.79;
$10,370.79;
$10,370.79'
$10,370.79;
$10,370.79:
$10,370.79:
$10,370.79;

$0.00

$0.00

$10,370.79;




